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Discharges in 1889.

Numbers of 1888 and 1889 compared.

Wages of Inmates of Government Schools.

Wm. Jas. Habens,
Secretary for Education.

No. 3.
Dr. Puechas's Eepoet on the Auckland Disteict.

Sib,— Auckland, 25th April, 1890.
Inreference to the children under my medical charge in the Auckland District during the

year endingthe 31st March, I have to report that their health, generally speaking, has been very
good, and that there has been no death. At Kohimarama there has been no serious illness, and at
Parnell the only case of importance has been one of long-continued disease of the eyes.
M.H Among the boarded-out children there have been some cases of acute disease, including one
severe case of pneumonia, and another of scrophulotis ulceration of the cornea, all of which have
quite recovered.

The Kohimarama School has had the advantage of a steam-launch for some months, which has
proved of great service.

If the Government would provide a telephone either from the battery or from the Purewa
Cemetery it would be of much value in case of emergency.

I have, &c.
A. G. PmicHAS, M.E.C.S., Eng.,

The Secretary, Education Department, Wellington. Medical Officer.
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Institute
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Totals
40 10 45 17iI 35 8 4 5 4 14 19 138 63
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Inmates. 1888. 1889. Increase or Decrease.

In the schools
Boarded out
Withfriends
At service
In hospital
In lunatic asylum
In Magdalen Asylum ..
In Blind Asylum
At Costley Institute
In gaol
In refuge
Absentwithout leave ..

605
501
118
299

3
2
1
1
5
1

600
454
122
326

2
2
1

- 5
- 47
+ 4
+ 27
- 3

+ ' 1

1
1

16

- 5

18
+ ' 1
- 2

Totals 1,554 1,525 - 29

School.
Withdrawn and

paid to orfor Inmates
in 1889.

In Post-Office
Savings-Banks, 31st

December, 1889.

Kohimarama ..
Auckland
Burnham
Caversham

£ s. a.
69 19 4
59 1 0

525 9 5
330 7 8

£ S. d.
869 17 3
440 8 1

2,265 2 9
2,084 14 1


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

