DISCHARGES IN 1889.

		Gov	ernme	nt Sch	ools.			cal lool.	P	rivate	School	s.	Al	ols.	
Removed by	Auck	land.	Burn	ham.	Caver	sham.	Tha	mes.	Pon- sonby.	Welling- ton.	Nel	son.	ys. rls.		ij.
	В.	G.	В.	G.	В.	G.	В.	G.	G.	G.	в.	G.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.
Warrant of discharge Death Warrant of transfer to other	27	4	44	11 1	32 1	7	4	••	5	4	11 3	18 1	118 4	49 2	167 6
schools			1		2	••						••	3		3
Institute Attaining age of 21 Marriage Adoption	12 1 	5 1		 4 1	••	 1 		••	••	••	••	••	12 1 	5 5 1 1	17 6 1 1
Totals {	40	10	45	17	35	8	4	4	5 5	4	14	19	138 63		201

Numbers of 1888 and 1889 compared.

	Inmate	3 5.			1888.	1889.	Increase or Decrease
In the schools Boarded out With friends	•••		••		605 501 118	600 454 122	- 5 - 47 + 4
At service In hospital In lunatic asylum	•••	••	••	••	$\frac{299}{3}$	326 ₂	+ 27 - 3
In Magdalen Asylum In Blind Asylum At Costley Institute	••	••	••		1 1 5	2 1	+ 1
In gaol In refuge Absent without leave	•••	••	••		1 18	1 1 16	$\begin{array}{c} \cdot \cdot \cdot \\ + 1 \\ - 2 \end{array}$
Tota	ıls	••			1,554	1,525	- 29

WAGES OF INMATES OF GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS.

School.	Withdrawn and paid to or for Inmates in 1889.	In Post-Office Savings-Banks, 31st December, 1889.		
Auckland Burnham	£ s. d. 69 19 4 . 59 1 0 . 525 9 5 . 330 7 8	£ s. d. 869 17 3 440 8 1 2,265 2 9 2,084 14 1		

WM. JAS. HABENS, Secretary for Education.

No. 3.

Dr. Purchas's Report on the Auckland District.

Auckland, 25th April, 1890.
In reference to the children under my medical charge in the Auckland District during the year ending the 31st March, I have to report that their health, generally speaking, has been very good, and that there has been no death. At Kohimarama there has been no serious illness, and at Parnell the only case of importance has been one of long-continued disease of the eyes.

Among the boarded-out children there have been some cases of acute disease, including one

severe case of pneumonia, and another of scrophulous ulceration of the cornea, all of which have

quite recovered.

The Kohimarama School has had the advantage of a steam-launch for some months, which has

proved of great service.

If the Government would provide a telephone either from the battery or from the Purewa Cemetery it would be of much value in case of emergency.

I have, &c.,

The Secretary, Education Department, Wellington.

A. G. Purchas, M.R.C.S., Eng.,
Medical Officer.